Clean.  Engineer ing.  Expert i se .
Options and Spare Parts
for Gloveboxes
IN
ER
TG
A
S
TE
C
H
N
O
LO
G
Y
Inertgas Technology
M. Braun offers a various range of options and spare parts for Gloveboxes:
• Antechambers
• Solvents Traps
• Dust Filters
• Analyzers
• Vacuum Ovens
• Feedthroughs
SPECIFIC ANTECHAMBERS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST:
PART NUMBER NAME DESCRIPTION
Main antechambers
1500205 MB-SCH-390-1T-L LM/MOD Main antechamber left LM/MOD (390 mm diam. 600 mm length)
1500206 MB-SCH-390-1T-R LM/MOD Main antechamber right LM/MOD (390 mm diam. 600 mm length)
1500207 MB-SCH-390-1T-L LS/UL Main antechamber left LS/UL (390 mm diam. 600 mm length)
1500208 MB-SCH-390-1T-R LS/UL Main antechamber right LS/UL (390 mm diam. 600 mm length)
Mini antechambers
1500250 MB-MINI-AC-150-R Mini antechamber right (150 mm diam. 400 mm length)
1500251 MB-MINI-AC-150-L Mini antechamber left (150 mm diam. 400 mm length)
1500255 MB-MINI-AC-150-300-R Mini antechamber (150 mm diam. 300 mm length)
1500256 MB-MINI-AC-150-300-L Mini antechamber (150 mm diam. 300 mm length)
1500197 MB-BOTTOM-AC-150-400 Mini antechamber (150 mm diam. 400 mm length) mounted vertically
T-shaped antechambers
1500209 MB-SCH-T-390-600-CYL T-shaped antechamber (390 mm diameter, 600 mm length)
1500210 MB-SCH-T-390-800-CYL T-shaped antechamber (390 mm diameter, 800 mm length)
1500211 MB-SCH-T-300-SQ T-shaped square antechamber (300mm x 300mm, 600mm length)
L-shaped antechambers
1500212 MB-SCH-L-300-SQ L-shaped antechamber (300mm x 300 mm x 400)
Square antechambers
1500213 MB-SCH-300-SQ Square antechamber (300mm x 300mm, 400mm length)
1500214 MB-SCH-200-SQ Square antechamber (200mm x 200mm, 400mm length)
Mini antechamber Mini and main antechamber Mini and main antechamber
L-shape box junction T-shaped main and
mini antechambers
Large volume vacuum

PART NUMBER NAME DESCRIPTION
Liquid/vacuum feedthroughs
7005115 MB-MD-S8 Single feedthrough DN8 (10x1 tube), for DN40 flange; Stainless Steel
7005111 MB-MD-D8 Double feedthrough DN8 (10x1 tube), for DN40 flange; Stainless steel
9006033 MB-MDK-S8 Single feedthrough DN8 (10x1 tube) with manual ball valve, for DN 40 flange; Stainless Steel
9006031 MB-MDK-D8 Double feedthrough DN8 (10x1 tube) with manual ball valve, for DN 40 flange; Stainless Steel
Bulkhead feedthrough (no DN40 flange required)
7021456 MB-BULKHEAD-DN2 Bulkhead Feedthrough stainless steel outside diameter 4mm (DN2)
7002254 MB-BULKHEAD-DN4 Bulkhead Feedthrough stainless steel outside diameter 6mm (DN4)
7022769 MB-BULKHEAD-DN6 Bulkhead Feedthrough stainless steel outside diameter 8mm (DN6)
9002482 MB-BULKHEAD-DN8 Bulkhead Feedthrough stainless steel outside diameter 10mm (DN8)
7011154 MB-BULKHEAD-DN10 Bulkhead Feedthrough stainless steel outside diameter 12mm (DN10)
7106821 MB-BULKHEAD-3/8” Bulkhead Feedthrough stainless steel outside diameter 3/8“
Electrical feedthrough
1500439 MB-ED-220(115)/1Ph/16 Power feedthrough, 230V(115V)/1ph/16A; Outside 3,5m, inside 1,5m; Sockets not included
1500440 MB-ED-400/16/3Ph 400V, 3 ph, 16A, moulded cable for DN40 flange, 3.5 m length
1500441 MB-ED-400/25/3Ph 400V, 3 ph, 25A, moulded cable for DN40 flange, 3.5 m length
1500442 MB-ED-400/25/3Ph 115V, 1 ph, 24A, moulded cable for DN40 flange, 3.5 m length
1500443 MB-ED-208/20/3Ph 208V, 3 ph, 20A, moulded cable for DN40 flange, 3.5 m length
1500438 MB-sealing cable Customized molded cable, max. 5 wires
Cable feedthroughs
1500432 MB-Cable feedthrough_4 pole Low voltage feedthrough, 0-10V, moulded cable for DN40 flange, 3.5 m length
1500433 MB-Cable feedthrough_12 pole Low current feedthrough, 0-20mA, moulded cable for DN40 flange, 3.5 m length